

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3465/2011

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIOM

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file Affidavit of Dasti service in respect of the sole respondent.

In case the needful is not done within the aforesaid period, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master

|